

## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

## Legislation Text

File #: Int 1043-2013, Version: \*

Int. No. 1043

By Council Members Rodriguez, James, Nelson, Rose, Williams and Wills

A Local Law in relation to renaming one thoroughfare in the Borough of Manhattan, Juan Rodriguez Way, and to amend the official map of the city of New York accordingly.

## Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. The following street name, in the Borough of Manhattan, is hereby renamed as

## hereafter indicated.

New Name	Present Name	Limits
Juan Rodriguez Way	,	Between 159 <sup>th</sup> Street and 179 <sup>th</sup> Street

§2. The official map of the city of New York shall be amended in accordance with the provisions of section one of this local law.

§3. This local law shall take effect immediately.

PM LS # 4688 4/29/13